## Erratum

## **Crosslink Density and Solvent Swelling of Filled and Unfilled Stocks**

## DAVID M. FRENCH, Characterization Branch, Energetic Materials Division, Naval Surface Weapons Center, White Oak, Silver Spring, Maryland 20910

[article in J. Appl. Polym. Sci., 25, 665-682 (1980)]

The expression  $6.6093 \times 10^{-9} h_0 S_{b}^{e}/\phi_B d^2$  mmole/m<sup>3</sup> occurring on the second line of the Synopsis (p. 665) in eq. 1 (p. 666), and in eq. 27 (p. 680) should be replaced by  $6.6093 h_0 S_{b}^{e}/\phi_B d^2$  mole/m<sup>3</sup>. The definition of S on the second line below eq. 27 (p. 680) should read: S = slope of height versus applied weight curve, g/mil (0.001 in.).